

| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

DEVELOPMENT OF A THERMAL POWER DUAL FUEL FACILITY TO FORM PART OF THE AUTHORISED HYPERION 1 & 2 SOLAR PV ENERGY FACILITIES, NEAR KATHU, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | 1 1944410 001 11000 00 | C and S | Scientific Terre | estrial Servic | 00 00 |
|----------------------------|---|---------|------------------|-------------------|-------|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant) | 4 | Perc Proc | entage urement | 125% |
| Specialist name: | Stephen van Staden | | 1000 | 31 miloti | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | M.sc. Env Management. B.Sc. | Hons A | Aquatic Health | 1 | |
| Professional | SACNASP Registered Reg No. | 40013 | 84/05 | | |
| affiliation/registration: | g and | | | | |
| Physical address: | 29 Arterial Rd West Oriel 2047 | | | | |
| Postal address: | P.O. Box 751779 GArdenview | | | | |
| Postal code: | 2047 | | Cell: | 083 415 | 2356 |
| Telephone: | 011 616 7893 | | Fax: | 000 110 | 2000 |
| E-mail: | stephen@sasenvgroup.co.za | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

1, Stephen van Staden, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| 3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION |
|--|
| I, Stephen van Stoden, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be |
| submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. |
| Stale |
| Signature of the Specialist |
| |
| Scientific Aquatic Services |
| Name of Company: |
| |
| 12 October 2020 |
| Date |
| \sim \sim \sim 0 |
| 120 28, 25, 30 QUI |
| Memore |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths |
| |
| 2020/10/12 |
| Date |
| |
| Ged solver CSC |
| Bed-solven CSC 60 1a brose Rd 2007 |
| 2007 |
| |





| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

DEVELOPMENT OF A THERMAL POWER DUAL FUEL FACILITY TO FORM PART OF THE AUTHORISED HYPERION 1 & 2 SOLAR PV ENERGY FACILITIES, NEAR KATHU, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | TerraAfrica Consult cc | | | | |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------|------------------|---------------|------|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 4 | Percen | tage | 100% |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procure | ement | |
| | | | recogn | ition | |
| Specialist name: | Mariné Pienaar | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | MSc. Environmental Science (| Wits); B | Sc. (Agric) Plar | nt Production | (UP) |
| Professional | | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | Soil Science Society of South Africa | | | | |
| Physical address: | Farm Strydpoort, Ottosdal, 2610 | | | | |
| Postal address: | P.O. Box 433, Ottosdal | | | | |
| Postal code: | 2610 | | Cell: | 082 828 3 | 587 |
| Telephone: | 073 170 9063 | | Fax: | N/A | |
| E-mail: | mpienaar@terraafrica.co.za | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Mariné Pienaar, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

TERRAAFRICA CONSULT CC

Name of Company:

2020-10-14

| 3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION | |
|---|---------|
| I, MARINÉ PIENAAR, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted | or to b |
| submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. | |
| | |
| Signature of the Specialist | |
| TERRA AFRICA CONSULT CC | |
| Name of Company | |
| | |
| 2020-10-14 | |
| Date | |
| | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | |
| 2020 10 19 | |
| Date | |
| & 14/10/2020 | |
| Commissioner of Oaths (RSA) Stephanus François Kasselman | |
| 59 Kruger street Wolmaransstad 2630 | |
| T: 018 596 1320 F: 018 596 1395 | |



| | (For official use only) | | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| File Reference Number: | | | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ | | |
| Date Received: | | | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

DEVELOPMENT OF A THERMAL POWER DUAL FUEL FACILITY TO FORM PART OF THE AUTHORISED HYPERION 1 & 2 SOLAR PV ENERGY FACILITIES, NEAR KATHU, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name: ASHA Consulting (Pty) Ltd 0 **B-BBEE** Contribution level (indicate 1 Percentage Procurement to 8 or non-compliant) recognition Specialist name: Dr Jayson Orton D.Phil (Archaeology, Oxford, UK) MA (Archaeology, UCT) Specialist Qualifications: ASAPA CRM member No. 233 Professional affiliation/registration: APHP member No. 043 Physical address: 40 Brassie Street, Lakeside, 7945 Postal address: 40 Brassie Street, Lakeside 083 272 3225 Postal code: 7945 Cell: 021 788 1025 Fax: Telephone: n/a E-mail: jayson@asha-consulting.co.za

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, JAYSON ORTON, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| Signature of the Specialist | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ASHA CONSULTING (PTY) LTD | |
| Name of Company: | |
| 09-10-2020 Date | |

| 3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION |
|---|
| I, <u>TAYSON OR 70W</u> , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. |
| Signature of the Specialist |
| AS HA CONSULTING (474) LTD. |
| Name of Company |
| 2020-10-04. |
| Date 22358re-6. |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths |
| 2020-10-09 |
| Date |
| SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE KIRSTENHOF SAPS |
| 2020 -10- ^{u y} |
| CSC |



| | (For official use only) |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

DEVELOPMENT OF A THERMAL POWER DUAL FUEL FACILITY TO FORM PART OF THE AUTHORISED HYPERION 1 & 2 SOLAR PV ENERGY FACILITIES, NEAR KATHU, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | Airshed Planning Profession | nals (Pty) Ltd | | |
|----------------------------|---|----------------|-------------|--|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | Non- | Percentage | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | compliant | Procurement | |
| | | | recognition | |
| Specialist name: | Dr Theresa Leigh Bird | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | PhD (Wits) | | | |
| Professional | Pr.Sci.Nat. (Registration number: 114332) | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | | |
| Physical address: | 480 Smuts Drive, Halfway G | ardens, Midra | and | |
| Postal address: | PO Box 5260, Halfway House | е | | |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell | | |
| Telephone: | 011-805-1940 | Fax: | | |
| E-mail: | terri@airshed.co.za | | · | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Dr Theresa Leigh Bird, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.



Signature of the Specialist

Airshed Planning Professionals (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company:

2020-10-09

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| I, Dr Theresa Leigh Bird, swear under oath | / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes |
|--|--|
| of this application is true and correct. | |
| AIRSHED | |
| Signature of the Specialist | |
| Airshed Planning Professionals (Pty) Ltd | |
| Name of Company | |
| 2020-10-09 | |
| Date | dead that heighe knows and |
| | I certify that the DEPONENT has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands the contents of this affidavit, that he/she does not have any understands the contents of this affidavit, that he/she considers it to be binding on |
| | obligation to taking me obtain the was sworn to and signed before me at |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | the administency oath compiled with the regulations contained in |
| | The state of the s |
| | COMMISSIONER OF OATHS SAIT Member M.P.R. Alercão |
| Date | EX Officio - TT (SA) 3153 EX Officio - TT (SA) 3153 Commissioner of Oaths (RSA) Commissioner of Adhavaio 1810 |



| | (For official use only) | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| File Reference Number: | | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ | |
| Date Received: | | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

DEVELOPMENT OF A THERMAL POWER DUAL FUEL FACILITY TO FORM PART OF THE AUTHORISED HYPERION 1 & 2 SOLAR PV ENERGY FACILITIES, NEAR KATHU, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | Enviro-Acoustic Research co | | | | |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|-----------|-------------|------|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | | Percenta | age | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | 4 | Procurer | nent | 100% |
| | | | recogniti | on | |
| Specialist name: | Morné de Jager | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | B. Ing (Chemical) | | | | |
| Professional | SAAI, ASA | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | | | | | |
| Physical address: | 726 Wiedrigh Street, Moreleta | 726 Wiedrigh Street, Moreleta Park, Pretoria, 0181 | | | |
| Postal address: | Box 2047, Garsfontein East, 0 | 0060 | | | |
| Postal code: | 0060 | C | ell: | 082 565 40 | 59 |
| Telephone: | 012 004 0362 | F | ax: | 086 621 029 | 92 |
| E-mail: | morne@eares.co.za | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

| l, | Mome | de | Juger | , declare that – |
|----|------|----|-------|------------------|
| | | | | |

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Enviro-Acoustic Research CC

Name of Company:

| I, | at all the information submitted or to | o be |
|--|--|------|
| Moz | | |
| Signature of the Specialist | | |
| Enviro-Acoustic Research CC | | |
| Name of Company | | |
| 9/10/2020 | | |
| Date / | | |
| Warth | | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | | |
| 9/10/2020 | | |
| Date / | | |

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS SAIT Member: WP van Wyk Ex Officio - TT (SA) Commissioner of Oaths (RSA) 490 Gert Potgieter street, Garsfontein South Africa, 0081

3.

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION



| | (For official use only) |
|--|-------------------------|
| File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: | DEA/EIA/ |
| Date Received: | |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

DEVELOPMENT OF A THERMAL POWER DUAL FUEL FACILITY TO FORM PART OF THE AUTHORISED HYPERION 1 & 2 SOLAR PV ENERGY FACILITIES, NEAR KATHU, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the templates available Departmental are Authority. The latest available Competent https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed: delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | Environmental Planning and Design | | | | |
|----------------------------|---|-------|-------------|------|--|
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | 4 | Percentage | | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | | Procurement | | |
| | , | | recognition | | |
| Specialist name: | Jonathan Marshall | | | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | Dip LA | | | | |
| Professional | Chartered Member of the Landscape Institute (UK). | | | | |
| affiliation/registration: | Registered Professional Landscape Architect (South Africa). | | | | |
| | IAIA | | | | |
| Physical address: | 33 Askew Grove, Glenwood, Durban, 4001 | | | | |
| Postal address: | PO Box 50910, Musgrave Road, Durban | | | | |
| Postal code: | | Cell: | 083 703 2 | 2995 | |
| Telephone: | | Fax: | | | |
| E-mail: | jon@enviroconsult.co.za | | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Jonathan Marshall , declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

| | | D/ | \bigwedge |
|--------------|-------------------------|-----|-------------|
| Signature of | the Sp ecial | ied | 1 |

Environmental Planning and Design

Name of Company:

10th October 2020

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| I, J MMPSHALL, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to b | e |
|---|---|
| submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. | |
| J.M.M. | _ |
| Signature of the Specialist | |
| Environmental Planning and Design | |
| Name of Company | _ |
| | |
| ENVIRONMENTAL PLANMINZ + PESIGN 10 OCT 2020 | _ |
| Date | |
| Then polition | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | |
| | |
| 2020-11-10 | |
| | |





File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

| (For official use only) | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| DEA/EIA/ | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

DEVELOPMENT OF A THERMAL POWER DUAL FUEL FACILITY TO FORM PART OF THE AUTHORISED HYPERION 1 & 2 SOLAR PV ENERGY FACILITIES, NEAR KATHU, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Intervent of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

| Specialist Company Name: | TONY BARBOU | P = () | "P MANAE | MINI CONSUM TIME |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------|----------|-------------|--------------------|
| | | C Live | | NTAL CONSULTING |
| B-BBEE | Contribution level (indicate 1 | | Percentage | |
| | to 8 or non-compliant) | 4 | Procurement | 100% |
| | . , | | recognition | 10070 |
| Specialist name: | TONY BARBO | UR | | |
| Specialist Qualifications: | | nomies (| Hons) | MSC Envir. Science |
| Professional | , | | | 2000 |
| affiliation/registration: | IAIA | | | |
| Physical address: | 10 FIRS Avenu | e, CLA | REMONT | 7708 |
| Postal address: | te to tr | | ٠, | |
| Postal code: | 7708 | Cell: | C | 826008266 |
| Telephone: | 021-7971361 | Fax: | 0 | 21 - 7971361 |
| E-mail: | tonge tonybard | our. co | .29 | E |
| | 0 | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Tony BARBour, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Tony BARBOUR Environmental Consulting
Name of Company:

5/october/2020

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

| I, ANTHONY HARLEY BARBOUR swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted | or to | be |
|--|--|-------------|
| submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. | 10 E (2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 101 CT (170 |
| Albaba | | |
| Signature of the Specialist | | |
| TONY BARBOUR CONSULTING | | |
| Name of Company | | |
| 5 OCTOBER 2020 | | |
| Date | | |
| A STOCK OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | | |
| Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths | | |
| | | |
| 3030-10-02 | | |
| Date | | |

